Revised March 23, 2017

				Revised Mater 23, 2017		
RECEIVED:	REVIEWER:	TYPE:		LEL2227053841		
		D OIL CONSERVA al & Engineering ncis Drive, Santa	TION DIVISION Bureau –			
THE	ADMINISTRA CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL	ATIVE APPLICATIO		TO DIVISION BUILTS AND		
THIS C	REGULATIONS WHICH REQU					
Applicant: Mew	bourne Oil Company		OGR	ID Number: 14744		
	btfire 25/30 WOMP Fee	Com 1H & 2H				
Pool: <u>Purple Saa</u>	e Wolfcamp		Pool	Code: <u>98220</u>		
SUBMIT ACCURA	ATE AND COMPLETE INFO	DRMATION REQUIRE		THE TYPE OF APPLICATION		
-	CATION: Check those w — Spacing Unit — Simulta NSL NSP(PROJ	neous Dedication	(PRORATION UNIT)	SD		
[ne only for [1] or [11] mingling – Storage – Med DHC	C PC OLS e Increase – Enhan	ced Oil Recove	FOR OCD ONLY		
A. Offset B. Royalt C. Applic D. Notific E. Surfac G. For all	REQUIRED TO: Check the operators or lease holder, overriding royalty ownstation requires published ation and/or concurrent ation and/or concurrent e owner of the above, proof of retice required	ers ners, revenue own I notice It approval by SLO It approval by BLM		Notice Complete Application Content Complete		
administrative understand the	: I hereby certify that the approval is accurate and the action will be take a submitted to the Division	nd complete to the n on this application	best of my kno	owledge. I also		
Not	te: Statement must be completed	d by an individual with m	anagerial and/or sup	ervisory capacity.		
Carson Cullen			8/21 Date	/2022		
Print or Type Name			432-68 Phone Number	72-3715		
Carson 1. Callen Signature			.4	Mewbourne, Com		

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715

August 29, 2022

Via Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe, Petroleum Engineer or Technical Hearing Examiner,

Or Adrienne Sandoval, Oil Conservation Division Director

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit

Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #1H

Surface Location: 1610 FSL & 500 FWL (Sec. 26)

Proposed First Perf: 440 FSL & 330 FWL (Unit M) (Sec. 25)

Bottomhole Location: 440 FSL & 330 FEL (Sec. 30) Proposed Last Perf: 440 FSL & 330 FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 30)

Doubtfire 25/30 W0LI Fee Com #1H

Surface Location: 1640 FSL & 500 FWL (Sec. 26)

Proposed First Perf: 1850 FSL & 330 FWL (Unit P) (Sec. 25)

Bottomhole Location: 1850 FSL & 330 FEL (Sec. 30)

Proposed Last Perf: 1850 FSL & 330 FEL (Unit M) (Sec. 30)

Sections 25 & 26, T-22-S, R-27-E, Section 30, T-22-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Doubtfire 25/30 wells listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the Purple Sage Wolfcamp, Pool Code 98220.

The Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #1H and Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #2H wells will be dedicated to a 1280-acre proration unit comprised of Section 25 and Section 30. There are currently no other existing Wolfcamp Oil wells producing from within the proposed spacing unit.

The affected offset acreage comprises the S/2N/2 of Section 25, N/2N/2 of Section 36, NE/4NE/4 of Section 35, SE/4NE/4, E/2SE/4 of Section 26 in T22S-R27E and S/2N/2 of Section 30, SW/4NW/4, W/2SW/4 of Section 29, NW/4NW/4 of Section 32, N/2N/2 of Section 31 in T22S-R28E. All the mentioned lands are in Eddy County, New Mexico. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to all parties listed on the attached list of affected parties.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights within the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration of this application. Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at ccullen@mewbourne.com or call me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Carson J. Cullin

Carson Cullen Landman

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

500 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715

August 29, 2022

Via Certified Mail

Affected Parties (See Attached List)

Re: Application for Non Standard Proration Unit

Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #1H

Surface Location: 1610 FSL & 500 FWL (Sec. 26)

Proposed First Perf: 440 FSL & 330 FWL (Unit M) (Sec. 25)

Bottomhole Location: 440 FSL & 330 FEL (Sec. 30) Proposed Last Perf: 440 FSL & 330 FEL (Unit P) (Sec. 30)

Doubtfire 25/30 W0LI Fee Com #1H

Surface Location: 1640 FSL & 500 FWL (Sec. 26)

Proposed First Perf: 1850 FSL & 330 FWL (Unit P) (Sec. 25)

Bottomhole Location: 1850 FSL & 330 FEL (Sec. 30)

Proposed Last Perf: 1850 FSL & 330 FEL (Unit M) (Sec. 30)

Sections 25 & 26, T-22-S, R-27-E, Section 30, T-22-S, R-28-E, Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non Standard Proration Unit for the Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #1H and Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #2H wells covering the Section 25 (T-22S, R-27-E) & Section 30(T-22S, R-28-E), Eddy County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notify the interest owners in the affected offset acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification should be given within 20 days of the date of this letter. The Application has been filed with the OCD as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the non-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me via telephone at 432-682-3715 or via email at <u>ccullen@mewbourne.com</u>.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

Carson Cullen, Landman

Carson J. Cullin

List of Affected Entities:

Bureau of Land Management New Mexico State Office 301 Dinosaur Trail Santa Fe, New Mexico 87508

New Mexico State Land Office 310 Old Santa Fe Trail P.O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, NM 87501-1148

COG Operating LLC 600 W. Illinois Ave. Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Outside Operated Properties Phone: (432) 683-7443

Concho Oil & Gas LLC 600 W. Illinois Ave. Midland, Texas 79701 Attn: Outside Operated Properties

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 6301 Deauville Blvd Midland, Texas 79706

Marshall & Winston, Inc. P.O. Box 50880 Midland, Texas 79710-0880

Eastland Oil Company 415 W Wall St. #1415 Midland, Texas 79701

Kimlar Oil Company P.O. Box 1217 Kermit, Texas 79745

Marathon Oil Company 5555 San Felipe Street Houston, Texas 77056

=Spacing Unit =Affected Acreage LEWIS, Jr. Jr. etal # W. & Horges DIR Devor Devon Ener. VP Oil Spectrum Panhandle Prop. (J/A 5700) man 4-1-24 10/ Kere M. Gee TD5900 W/2 Dann IN- " Riverbend" "Old Indian Draw" Rosemary erscheid Trucking Gann, etal Bird Crk Feath-Mewbourne Oria Perco Farav ner. Res. to 12355 105880 * Mewbourne O.T. W/2 L M. Fergusol D.S. Har-Roberts US. roun Te Marathon Oil grroun estell) Lillie Oper 1917599 Colgate Proo. Valley Ld Co. 39 DISC Roberts 151. C.F. Sanaers Meten M. Daley Gothic Ener, Affred Porter M.I. etal Harroun L.A.Ferguson TD2540 41 B. B. Eastland A Westell R.K. Boffney Mewbourne Cass Draw Black 8 Mtn. 00 Yates Nichola Phruodwam Mewbourne "X En. -- -- 21 , NW/ 50 AC) Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #2H 2010 TA SOME BHI if Interstate Dropper Brantley Ono A. Doubtfire 25/30 W0MP Fee Com #1H izone, M.J. Nicholas George Brentieucs CR Lopes ewisars wursen s 19 M Nodel a Gussman he Permian Bidck Mitn. MRC Permon 13N 23 . 2020 2-27-20(12)

H-2018 V-9574

\$6,015.63

(Extent)

N7-19-20-15/2

Del Dist.

11-30-21,

W. W.

050 Ener.

scheid

I de Comse COG Op

元 14-20-2007 原

Marathon Oil

26684

Gourley-Fed

39.10

See W

Franticu

Draber Brantley

4-1-23,100Ad

Merath-

ROYALTY 72, PTO

20

I-AE

(wo) (e P107 Meybour

Dimero 2

Pec

U.5.

DIR

Calvani

Eastland Oil

Druz R. Lope:

State

Marathon

1 6867

Foulk Colgate Prod.

Orig Petar Eastland

District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

¹ API Number			² Pool Code		³ Pool Name					
⁴ Property Co	de	DOUBTFIRE 25/30 WOMP FEE							⁶ Well Number 1 H	
¹OGRID I	VO,	*Operator Name MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY							⁹ Elevation 3076	
¹⁰ Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet From the	East/West line	County	
I	26	22S	27E		1610	SOUTH	500	EAST	EDDY	
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
P	30	22S	28E		440	SOUTH	330	EAST	EDDY	
² Dedicated Acres	13 Joint	or Infill 14 (Consolidation	Code 15 (Order No.					

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

_				
16			NER DATA RID — NM EAST	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
		A: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 493389 ₁ 0 - E: 592171 ₁ 4	I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943" N: 498703.7 - E: 607839.3	owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
	GEODETIC DATA NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST	B: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 496057.9 - E: 592138.2	J: CALCULATED CORNER N: 493419.5 - E: 607884.1	the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
	SURFACE LOCATION N: 495015.5 - E: 596948.3	C: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498726,7 - E: 592104.6	K: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 493430.5 - E: 602676.8	interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
	LAT: 32.3607393' N LONG: 104.1532281' W	D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498779.4 - E: 594771.2	L: FOUND 1/2" REBAR W/YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "ILLEGIBLE"	order heretafore entered by the division
			N: 493419.3 - E: 600045.6	Signature Date
	NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST	E: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 498808.9 - E: 597511.8	M: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 493408.0 - E: 597414.5	Printed Name
	<u>BOTTOM HOLE</u> N: 493860,1 - E: 607550,5	F: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498773 _* 1 - E: 600103 _* 2	N: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 493398 6 - E: 594792 8	E-mail Address
	LAT: 32.3575096° N	G: CALCULATED CORNER N: 498736.8 ~ E: 602694.9	O: FOUND 1/2" REBAR	E-man Addiess
	LONG: 104.1188989* W		N: 496108.8 – E: 597471.1	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
		H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943" N: 498720.7 - E: 605251.6	P: FOUND 1/2" REBAR W/YELLOW	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			PLASTIC CAP "ILLEGIBLE" N: 4960964 - E: 600074.5	plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
				made by me or under my supervision, and that the
58	18'51'58' W 2667.76' 5 89'23'02' W 2741.33'	N 89"12"32" W 2592.32" N 89"11"53" W 2592	2.56° N 89'38'21" W 2557.34° N 89'37'25" W 2588.34°	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
©	(a)	©	b	07/12/2022 Date of Survey M. Ho
				Signature and Seal of Pressural Survey
(B)		1000	LOT 2	(S) 14 1
9			1998 Lor 3	19680
		3	330'-	Certificate Number
A	(N) (W)	\$ 8945'16" W 2631.75" \$ 8945'18" W 2631.	8 × 1 +40'-0 ¹	1-1- N 15220707400

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV

District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone. (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND	ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

⁴ Property Co	Property Code DOUBTFIRE 25/30 WOLI FED COM								⁶ Well Number 1 H	
7OGRID	NO _E	*Operator Name MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY							9Elevation 3076'	
¹⁰ Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet From the	East/West line	County	
I	26	22S	27E		1640	SOUTH	500	EAST	EDDY	
	"		11	Bottom H	lole Location	If Different Fr	om Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Ţ	30	22S	28E		1850	SOUTH	330	EAST	EDDY	

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division,

16				17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
		<u>CORNE</u> NAD 83 GRI	<u>ER DATA</u> D — NM EAST	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either
		A: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 493389 0 - E: 592171.4	I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943" N: 498703.7 - E: 607839.3	owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
		B: FOUND 1/2" REBAR	J: CALCULATED CORNER	the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
	<u>GEODETIC DATA</u> NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST	N: 496057 9 - E: 592138.2	N: 493419.5 - E: 607884.1	location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
	SURFACE LOCATION N: 495045.4 - E: 596948.9	C: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498726.7 ~ E: 592104.6	K: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 493430 ₃ 5 - E: 602676.8	interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division
	LAT: 32.3608216° N LONG: 104.1532259° W	D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498779.4 - E: 594771.2	L: FOUND 1/2" REBAR W/YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "ILLEGIBLE"	
	GEODETIC DATA NAD 83 GRID - NM EAST	E: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 498808.9 - E: 597511.8	N: 493419.3 - E: 600045.6 M: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 493408.0 - E: 597414.5	Signature Date Printed Name
	<u>BOTTOM HOLE</u> N: 495269.7 – E: 607538.5	F: FOUND 1/2" REBAR N: 498773 _* 1 – E: 600103.2	N: FOUND COTTON SPINDLE N: 493398.6 - E: 594792.8	
	LAT: 32.3613845* N LONG: 104.1189285* W	G: CALCULATED CORNER N: 498736,8 - E: 602694.9	O: FOUND 1/2" REBAR	E-mail Address
1		H: FOUND BRASS CAP "1943"	N: 496108.8 - E: 597471.1	18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1		N: 498720.7 - E: 605251.6	P: FOUND 1/2" REBAR W/YELLOW PLASTIC CAP "ILLEGIBLE"	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
			N: 496096.4 - E: 600074.5	plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
1				made by me or under my supervision, and that the
5.88	51'38" W 7667.76" 5 89'23'02" W 7741 33"		56' N 89'38'21' W 2557.34' N 89'37'25' W 2588.34'	same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
©	(D) (E)	©	© H	07/12/2022
*		E 270	27	Date of Survey
100			LOT 2	Signature and Seal of Processonal Surpriser,
8 ⊕	0	25	× (0)	19880
100		8: P	330'	13/4/20
% Zop	S.L.O	£ 270.	B.L. O	The state of the s
20.45.21	1640	10.2.1.15.01	0581 1850,	Certificate Number
× (A)	(N) (W)) (C)	¥® .	
5 89	"47"28" W 2621.96' 5' 89"47"36" W 2622.37"	S 89'45'16" W 2631.75" S 89'45'18" W 2631.8	7' N 8932'43" W 5208.52'	Job No.: LS22030339R